Mayor Buford Hurley II

CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

Rosa Gullett Louie Gabbard Ray Sloan Mark House Steve Tolliver **Rick Lewis**



CITY CLERK Heather Morris

FIRE CHIEF Brent Dean

POLICE CHIEF

David Smith

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

Richard Blevins

AGENDA | Special Meeting | 5:05 p.m. October 17, 2023

2. Prayer / Pledge of Allegiance 3. Roll Call of Council Members Present: Rick Lewis: Louie Gabbard: Mark House: Steve Tolliver: Rosa Gullett: Ray Sloan: 4. Second reading setting the 2023 tax rate. 5. Second reading setting the 2023 fire tax rate. 6. Approve Resolution: # 18 - 2023 7. Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160. 8. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan) 9. Motion needed: To Adjourn Meeting Time:	1.	CALL TO ORDER		Time:	
Rick Lewis: Louie Gabbard: Mark House: Steve Tolliver: Rosa Gullett: Ray Sloan: 4. Second reading setting the 2023 tax rate. 5. Second reading setting the 2023 fire tax rate. 6. Approve Resolution: # 18 - 2023 7. Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160. 8. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan)	2.	Prayer / Pledge of Allegiance			
 Second reading setting the 2023 fire tax rate. Approve Resolution: # 18 - 2023 Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan) 	3.			Gullett: Ray Sloan:	
 Approve Resolution: # 18 - 2023 Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan) 	4.	Second reading setting the 2023 tax rate.			
 Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan) 	5.	Second reading setting the 2023 fire tax rate.			
8. Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan)	6.	Approve Resolution: # 18 - 2023			
	7.	Approve the mayor to sign the Assistance Agreement for KIA Grant # 22CWS160.			
9. Motion needed: To Adjourn Meeting Time:	8.	Approve the mayor to sign the KIA Fund B Commitment Letter. (Federal Way Sewer Loan)			
	9.	Motion needed:	To Adjourn Meeting	Time:	